COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

## Ref. No.: F251.V1/REG/0691-23

Date: 13.04.2023

## NOTIFICATION Ph.D. VIVA-VOCE AND OPEN-DEFENCE

In reference to our earlier Notification vide Ref. No.: F251.V1/REG/0576(VI)-23, Date: 29.03.2023 and approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barman University of the prayer submitted by Dr. Swarup Poria, Professor, Department of Applied Mathematics, University of Calcutta & the distinguished external expert for the *Viva-Voce and Open-Defence* Ashim Roy, a Ph. D. Scholar, Department of Mathematics of the said University, it is hereby notified for information to all concerned that, the above mentioned *Ph.D. Viva-Voce and Open-Defence* of Ashim Roy will be held in blended mode in place of offline mode.

The Date, Time & Venue of the said *Viva-Voce and Open-Defence* will remained unchanged. All concerned are requested to act accordingly.



## In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Head, Department of Mathematics, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. Dr. Santanu Raut, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, Mathabhanga College, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar; & the Supervisor, Ashim Roy, Ph. D. Scholar, Department of Mathematics, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. **Dr. Swarup Poria**, Professor, Department of **Applied Mathematics**, University of Calcutta & the distinguished external expert for the *Viva-Voce and Open-Defence* Ashim Roy, a Ph. D. Scholar, Department of Mathematics, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. All the Faculty Members, Department of **Mathematics**, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. All the RAC Members of the Department of **Mathematics**, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. Ashim Roy, Ph. D. Research Scholar, Department of Mathematics, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 10. Guard File.

